PROCORE

Mid-America Golf & Landscape, Inc.
1621 Se Summit St,
Lees Summit, Missouri 64081

PCO #001

Project: 23-01-676 - Midwest City Soccer
1799 National Blvd
Midwest City, Oklahoma 73110

Phone: (816) 524-0010

DRAFT

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #001: CE #676-001 - MWC Lighting

Pro

TO: City of Midwest City FROM: Mid-America Golf & Landscape, Inc.

100 N. Midwest Boulevard 1621 Se Summit St,

Midwest Clty, Oklahoma 73110 Lees Summit, Missouri 64081
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 001/0 CONTRACT: 23-01-676 - Midwest City Soccer
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: Jason Lewis (Mid-America Golf &

Landscape, Inc.)
STATUS: Draft CREATED DATE: 3/9/2023
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT None
CHANGE ORDER:

FIELD CHANGE: No
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING METHOD: Amount Based
SCHEDULE IMPACT: PAID IN FULL: No
EXECUTED: Yes SIGNED CHANGE ORDER

RECEIVED DATE:

TOTAL AMOUNT: $52,306.72

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #676-001 - MWC Lighting Pro
CHANGE REASON: Client Request

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)

CE #676-001 - MWC Lighting Proposal Option

Change order for the electrical additions: this has to go before city council for approval and our window to
submit for March

ATTACHMENTS:
MWC Christmas light power Proposal_Crown Electric.pdf , _MWC soccer field option to add lighting Proposal_Crown Electric.pdf

# Budget Code Description Amount
1 |47-20.S Electrical Subcontractor.Sub Christmas Light Power $10,092.00
2 |47-20.S Electrical Subcontractor.Sub Additional Fixtures $35,000.00
3 |90-10.0H General.Allocated Overhead O/H $2,705.52
4 |47-20.S Electrical Subcontractor.Sub Bonding $1,352.76
5 |47-20.S Electrical Subcontractor.Sub Profit $3,156.44

Grand Total: $52,306.72

Daniel Crossland (Wall Engineering)

City of Midwest City
100 N. Midwest Boulevard
Midwest Clty, Oklahoma 73110

Mid-America Golf & Landscape, Inc.
1621 Se Summit St,
Lees Summit, Missouri 64081

- l ’é— 03/09/2023

NATURE DATE

o
L2 2 303

SIGNATURE DATE

SIGNATURE

3_ 223 DATE

Mid-America Golf & Landscape, Inc. Page 1 of 1 ' Printed On: 3/9/2023 12:27 PM



